
2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

Note id: 24

1) This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects.  Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for 
funding.

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work.  For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual.

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans.

5) Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds.  These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds.  See the HB Program Guidelines for details.  Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds.

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts

Notes:

10/13/2025, 9:34 AM

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 110/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Arroyo Grande BRIDGE NO. 49C0318, TRAFFIC WAY OVER ARROYO GRANDE CREEK, ARROYO GRANDE.   Replace 3 lane bridge with 3 lane bridge

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

650,000

12,451,600

CON

Total

10,483,600 3,217,400 13,701,000

100,000 1,418,000

241,000 891,000

3,558,400 16,010,000

1,318,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,428,199

12,451,600

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,150,252 14,173,653

408,148 1,836,347

3,558,400 16,010,000

11,023,401

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3901

5199(028)
5199(030)
5199(037)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

151,175

1,318,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530 1,255,355

11,470 162,645

100,000 1,418,000

1,166,825

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

74,555

650,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
213,357 788,802

27,643 102,198

241,000 891,000

575,445

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,202,469

10,483,600

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,848,364 12,129,495

369,036 1,571,505

3,217,400 13,701,000

9,281,131

0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Atascadero BRIDGE NO. 49C0158, VIA AVE OVER ATASCADERO CREEK, 0.12 MI E/O TRAFFIC WAY.   Replacement of 2-Lane Bridge (No added lane
capacity)

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

255,000

6,230,000

CON

Total

5,310,000 5,310,000

10,000 675,000

255,000

10,000 6,240,000

665,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

714,581

6,230,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,853 5,524,272

1,147 715,728

10,000 6,240,000

5,515,419

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4202

5423(030)
5423(032)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

76,276

665,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,853 597,578

1,147 77,423

10,000 675,000

588,725

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

29,249

255,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
225,752

29,249

255,000

225,752

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

609,057

5,310,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,700,943

609,057

5,310,000

4,700,943

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 310/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Atascadero BRIDGE NO. 49C0164, SANTA LUCIA ROAD OVER GRAVES CREEK, LIANO RD.    Replace 2-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge (no added
capacity)  3/20/2014:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

347,000

6,492,250

CON

Total

5,361,250 5,361,250

784,000

144,000 491,000

144,000 6,636,250

784,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 6,492,250

LSSRP Bond

Total
144,000 6,636,250

144,000 6,636,250

6,492,250

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4203

5423(029)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 784,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
784,000

784,000

784,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 347,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
144,000 491,000

144,000 491,000

347,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 5,361,250

LSSRP Bond

Total
5,361,250

5,361,250

5,361,250

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 410/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Paso De Robles BRIDGE NO. 49C0357, 24TH ST, OVER UP RR & AMTRAK, 0.18 MI E SPRING ST.    Replace 2 lane bridge with a 2 lane bridge and a turn
lane (No added lane capacity).

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

983,000

2,278,000

CON

Total

18,823,400 18,823,400

1,295,000

983,000

18,823,400 21,101,400

1,295,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

261,287

2,278,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,332,178 8,332,178 18,681,069

2,159,044 2,420,331

8,332,178 -8,332,178
18,823,400 21,101,400

2,016,713

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4263

5084(017)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

148,537

1,295,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,146,464

148,537

1,295,000

1,146,464

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

112,750

983,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
870,250

112,750

983,000

870,250

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,332,178 8,332,178 16,664,356

2,159,044 2,159,044

8,332,178 -8,332,178

18,823,400 18,823,400

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 510/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

El Paso De Robles BRIDGE NO. PM00161,Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in the City of Paso Robles.  See Caltrans Local
Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 300,000

CON

Total

3,075,000 3,075,000

100,000 400,000

100,000 3,075,000 3,475,000

300,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

60,000

300,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
80,000 2,460,000 2,780,000

20,000 615,000 695,000

100,000 3,075,000 3,475,000

240,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4520

5084(019)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

60,000

300,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
80,000 320,000

20,000 80,000

100,000 400,000

240,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,460,000 2,460,000

615,000 615,000

3,075,000 3,075,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 610/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Morro Bay BRIDGE NO. 49C0334, MAIN ST OVER MORRO CREEK, 0.15 MI S OF RTE 41. Standalone Scour Countermeasure Project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,050,000

150,000 150,000

50,000

150,000 1,250,000
1,050,000

50,000

1,100,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
120,000 1,000,000

30,000 250,000

150,000 1,250,000

880,000

220,000

1,100,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4881

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
120,000 120,000

30,000 30,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
40,000

10,000

50,000

40,000

10,000

50,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
840,000

210,000

1,050,000

840,000

210,000

1,050,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 710/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Pismo Beach BRIDGE NO. 49C0109,  BELLO STREET OVER PISMO CREEK. Replace two-lane bridge with two-lane bridge.  6/24/2011:  Toll Credits
programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

234,000

7,787,211

CON

Total

6,738,211 6,738,211

815,000

234,000

7,787,211

815,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 7,787,211

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,787,211

7,787,211

7,787,211

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3785

5289(012)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 815,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
815,000

815,000

815,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 234,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
234,000

234,000

234,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 6,738,211

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,738,211

6,738,211

6,738,211

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 810/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0037, DOVER CANYON RD, OVER JACK CREEK, 1.3 MI SW OF VINEYARD DR.    Replace 1-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge
9/28/2012:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

177,130

4,577,333

CON

Total

3,233,831 3,233,831

1,166,372

177,130

4,577,333

1,166,372

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 4,577,333

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,577,333

4,577,333

4,577,333

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3990

5949(152)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,166,372

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,166,372

1,166,372

1,166,372

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 177,130

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,130

177,130

177,130

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 3,233,831

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,233,831

3,233,831

3,233,831

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 910/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency 

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0093, SANTA RITA OLD CR RD OVER OLD CREEK, 0.3 MI E CYPRESS MTN DR.    Replace 2-lane  timber bridge with
2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

3,010,000

700,000 300,000 1,000,000

100,000 100,000

700,000 400,000 4,110,000
3,010,000
3,010,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
619,710 354,120 3,638,583

80,290 45,880 471,417

700,000 400,000 4,110,000

2,664,753

345,247

3,010,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4695

5949(201)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
619,710 265,590 885,300

80,290 34,410 114,700

700,000 300,000 1,000,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530 88,530

11,470 11,470

100,000 100,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,664,753

345,247

3,010,000

2,664,753

345,247

3,010,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1010/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0124, HUASNA RD OVER ARROYO GRANDE CREEK, 0.04 MI SE LOPEZ DR.   Replace 2-lane bridge with 3-lane bridge

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

100,000

1,490,000

CON

Total

2,375,000 2,375,000

1,390,000

100,000

2,375,000 3,865,000

1,390,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

170,903

1,490,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,102,588 3,421,685

272,413 443,316

2,375,000 3,865,000

1,319,097

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4133

5949(158)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

159,433

1,390,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,230,567

159,433

1,390,000

1,230,567

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,470

100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530

11,470

100,000

88,530

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,102,588 2,102,588

272,413 272,413

2,375,000 2,375,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1110/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0147, HUASNA TOWNSITE RD OVER HUASNA RIVER, 3.1 MI SE OF HUASNA. Replace 1 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.
10/7/2016:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.  10/19/2021:  Toll credits for PE, R/W, and CON deleted.  7/21/2022:  Toll Credits
programmed for PE, R/W, & CON. Not capacity increasing.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 2,216,502

CON

Total

7,614,600 7,614,600

1,018,175 3,234,677

116,000 116,000

1,134,175 7,614,600 10,965,277

2,216,502

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,216,502

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,134,175 7,614,600 10,965,277

1,134,175 7,614,600 10,965,277

2,216,502

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4423

5949(183)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 2,216,502

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,018,175 3,234,677

1,018,175 3,234,677

2,216,502

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
116,000 116,000

116,000 116,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,614,600 7,614,600

7,614,600 7,614,600

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1210/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0261, MONTE RD OVER SQUIRE CREEK, 0.25 MI S/O SAN LUIS B DR. Replace 1 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.
9/13/2016:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.  10/19/2021:  Toll credits for PE,R/W, and CON deleted.  7/21/2022:  Toll Credits
programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 265,633

CON

Total

1,333,500 1,333,500

457,000 395,367 1,118,000

25,000 25,000

457,000 1,753,867 2,476,500

265,633

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 265,633

LSSRP Bond

Total
457,000 1,753,867 2,476,500

457,000 1,753,867 2,476,500

265,633

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4425

5949(182)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 265,633

LSSRP Bond

Total
457,000 395,367 1,118,000

457,000 395,367 1,118,000

265,633

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
25,000 25,000

25,000 25,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,333,500 1,333,500

1,333,500 1,333,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1310/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0310, EL CAMINO REAL, OVER SANTA MARGARITA CREEK, AT ASUNCION RD.   Replace 2-lane bridge with 2-lane
bridge plus left hand turn lane.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

266,000

9,237,000

CON

Total

7,632,000 7,632,000

1,339,000

266,000

9,237,000

1,339,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,059,484

9,237,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
8,177,516

1,059,484

9,237,000

8,177,516

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3788

5949(131)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

153,583

1,339,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,185,417

153,583

1,339,000

1,185,417

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

30,510

266,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
235,490

30,510

266,000

235,490

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

875,390

7,632,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,756,610

875,390

7,632,000

6,756,610

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0342, JACK CREEK RD, OVER PASO ROBLES CREEK, 0.2 MI N STATE RTE 46.   Replace 2-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge
9/28/2012:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

194,000

6,778,000

CON

Total

5,072,000 425,000 5,497,000

1,512,000

194,000

425,000 7,203,000

1,512,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 6,778,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
425,000 7,203,000

425,000 7,203,000

6,778,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3988

5949(156)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,512,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,512,000

1,512,000

1,512,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 194,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
194,000

194,000

194,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 5,072,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
425,000 5,497,000

425,000 5,497,000

5,072,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1510/13/2025, 9:34 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0346 & 49C0052, RIVER RD, OVER HUER HUERO CREEK.    Replace 2-lane timber bridge with 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

8,918,000 8,918,000

2,000,000 2,000,000

150,000 150,000

2,000,000 150,000 8,918,000 11,068,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,600,000 120,000 7,134,400 8,854,400

400,000 30,000 1,783,600 2,213,600

2,000,000 150,000 8,918,000 11,068,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4698

5949(195)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,600,000 1,600,000

400,000 400,000

2,000,000 2,000,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
120,000 120,000

30,000 30,000

150,000 150,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,134,400 7,134,400

1,783,600 1,783,600

8,918,000 8,918,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0351, SOUTH BAY BLVD OVER LOS OSOS CREEK, 2.15 MI SOUTH OF SR 1.    Replacement of 2-lane bridge.  No added
lane capacity.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

50,000

2,020,000

CON

Total

30,940,000 267,000 31,207,000

581,000 2,551,000

50,000

31,521,000 267,000 33,808,000

1,970,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

231,694

2,020,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
27,905,541 236,375 29,930,222

3,615,459 30,625 3,877,778

31,521,000 267,000 33,808,000

1,788,306

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3900

5949(137)
5949(196)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

225,959

1,970,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
514,359 2,258,400

66,641 292,600

581,000 2,551,000

1,744,041

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

5,735

50,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
44,265

5,735

50,000

44,265

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
27,391,182 236,375 27,627,557

3,548,818 30,625 3,579,443

30,940,000 267,000 31,207,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0354, LOPEZ DR, OVER LOPEZ LAKE, 4.8 MI NE OF ORCUTT RD.    Rehabilitation (voluntary seismic retrofit) of 2-lane
bridge

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 12,913,600

CON

Total

11,453,600 11,453,600

1,460,000

12,913,600

1,460,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,481,190

12,913,600

LSSRP Bond

Total
11,432,410

1,481,190

12,913,600

11,432,410

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3843

5949(135)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

167,462

1,460,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,292,538

167,462

1,460,000

1,292,538

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

1,313,728

11,453,600

LSSRP Bond

Total
10,139,872

1,313,728

11,453,600

10,139,872

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

San Luis Obispo County BRIDGE NO. 49C0384, TORO CREEK RD, OVER TORO CREEK, 2.7 MI W SR 41.    Replace 1-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge  9/28/2012:  Toll
Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

159,000

1,575,000

CON

Total

4,171,000 4,171,000

1,416,000

159,000

4,171,000 5,746,000

1,416,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,575,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,171,000 5,746,000

4,171,000 5,746,000

1,575,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3989

5949(157)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,416,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,416,000

1,416,000

1,416,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 159,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
159,000

159,000

159,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,171,000 4,171,000

4,171,000 4,171,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

05 San Luis Obispo

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Number of Projects: 

MPO Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total for all Phases

5,407,337

76,612,129

LSSRP Bond

Total
32,790,356 2,734,175 20,865,741 10,206,045 7,488,520 4,171,000 153,005,382

4,125,044 400,000 3,107,081 30,000 1,829,480 15,464,190

8,332,178 -8,332,178

36,915,400 3,134,175 32,305,000 1,903,867 9,318,000 4,171,000 168,469,571

71,204,792 3,544,753

565,247

4,110,000

Totals:

San Luis Obispo Council Of Governments

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

18
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